0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0.0
-0.1
-0.2
-0.3
-0.4
-0.5
△0.29 %

Protecting device from electro
static discharge damage in
manufacturing
CoolMOS™ P7 offers an
excellent ESD capability
Industrial grade
DPAK D2PAK ThinPAK 8x8 TO-220
FullPAK
TO-220 TO-220 FullPAK
Narrow Lead
TO-220 FullPAK
Wide Creepage
TO-247 TO-247 4pin SOT-223
RDS(on)
[mΩ] max.
600 IPD60R600P7 IPA60R600P7 IPP60R600P7
360/365 IPD60R360P7 IPB60R360P7 IPL60R365P7 IPA60R360P7 IPP60R360P7
280/285 IPD60R280P7 IPB60R280P7 IPL60R285P7 IPA60R280P7 IPP60R280P7
180/185 IPD60R180P7 IPB60R180P7 IPL60R185P7 IPA60R180P7 IPP60R180P7 IPW60R180P7 IPZA60R180P7
160 IPA60R160P7 IPP60R160P7
120/125 IPB60R120P7 IPL60R125P7 IPA60R120P7 IPP60R120P7 IPW60R120P7 IPZA60R120P7
99/105 IPB60R099P7 IPL60R105P7 IPA60R099P7 IPP60R099P7 IPW60R099P7 IPZA60R099P7
80 IPB60R080P7 IPL60R085P7 IPA60R080P7 IPP60R080P7 IPW60R080P7 IPZA60R080P7
60/65 IPB60R060P7 IPL60R065P7 IPA60R060P7 IPP60R060P7 IPW60R060P7 IPZA60R060P7
45 IPB60R045P7 IPW60R045P7 IPZA60R045P7
37 IPW60R037P7 IPZA60R037P7
24 IPW60R024P7 IPZA60R024P7
Standard grade
600 IPD60R600P7S IPA60R600P7S IPAN60R600P7S IPAW60R600P7S IPN60R600P7S
360 IPD60R360P7S IPA60R360P7S IPAN60R360P7S IPAW60R360P7S IPN60R360P7S
280 IPD60R280P7S IPA60R280P7S IPAN60R280P7S IPAW60R280P7S
180 IPD60R180P7S IPA60R180P7S IPAN60R180P7S IPAW60R180P7S
Product portfolio 600 V CoolMOS™ P7